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Instructions for Use                           v001: 16/10/23 
Please read this user manual carefully and keep it safe for future reference. 
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ENGLISH INSTRUCTIONS 

Special statement 

All information in this material has been carefully checked and should therefore be 
free from any typographical errors or errors in content, the company reserves the right 
of interpretation.  If the product has technical improvement, this will be compiled into 
the new manual, until further notice; If the appearance and colour  of the product  are  
changed,  the  actual  product  shall  prevail. 

Product Component Name 

 

Packing list 

Directions for use 

Mixer switch machine 

1. Before starting the machine, check whether the filter cup is put in the right place to 
avoid air leakage and insufficient suction.  

2. Press and hold the power switch to start, the motor will start. Press power button 
again to switch off. 

How to Connect power 

• Please use the special boost USB charging lead provided with the machine. The 
indicator light is Red when charging. When fully charged the Indicator light will 
turn blue.  

Blue ray 

light  Blue ray light  

 

roller 

 

 



 

• The product supports all mobile phone adapters in the general market.  

Cleaning and maintenance 

Cleaning of dust collecting cups 

1. Before cleaning components, disconnect the power supply and  do not turn  on  the  

switch.  

2. First turn counterclockwise to open the dust collecting cup. Remove the dust 
collecting cover and then remove the Hepa Filter. Clean the dust collecting cover 
with a soft brush and then rinse with water. 

3. Clean HEPA filter with a soft brush. Do not wash with water. 

4. After cleaning, allow dust collecting cup to dry fully, replace the Hepa Filter and 
replace back on the machine and turn clockwise to lock. 

Step 1:  Step 2:  

1. Do not immerse the main machine in water. 

2. Please place the machine properly after use to prevent it 
from slipping off. 

 

Use safely precautions. 

1. Bed vacuum is an electric appliance, it must be used in accordance with the 
operating conditions of the manual, please carefully read this manual and keep it 
for future reference. 

2. Ensure that the voltage of the vacuum cleaner is consistent with the power supply 
voltage.    

3. This product is  for household use.  Do not use it to absorb construction waste or 
heavy metal dust. 

4. This product should not be used by people with physical, sensory or intellectual 
disabilities for their safety. 

5. When the product is working, please follow the instructions to avoid danger.  

6. Do not stand or squat on the product. 

7. Please take care of this product keep it out of reach children and people who are 
unable to judge the environmental risk.  



 

8. Do not store the product on high  places to  avoid the  risk  of accidental fall. 

9. Do not use this product in high temperature and humidity. 

10. Do not use this product to draw water and liquid such as:  solvent, corrosive  agent;  
Hot Substances  such  as  cigarette  butts,  matches,  or  heat  Ash:  ultrafine  
substances  such  as  lime, cement,  wood  chips,  gym  powder,  ash,  toner, etc. 
Large sharp fragments such as: glass, nails, pins, etc.  Dangerous goods such as 
solvent, descaling agent, etc.  Chemicals such as acids, cleaning resistance; 
Flammable and explosive  liquid  such  as  gasoline,  alcohol  products 

11. Do not put the  airflow  passage  and  moving  parts  of the  product  close  to  hair,  
loose  clothing, Fingers  and  other  parts  of the  body.  Please do not  direct  air 
channels  or tools  at  eyes  and ears. 

12. Please check the area to be cleaned before use. If there are large pieces of paper, 
plastic  sheets or sharp objects or items wider than the diameter of the suction pipe 
remove these in advance to  avoid blocking the suction pipe and affect the  use  of 
the  product. 

13.  In case of leakage, high motor temperature,  abnormal  sound,  overheating of the 
body,  abnormal  operation, weak machine suction  stop using immediately. 

14.  Check  and  clean  the  dust  collecting  cup  regularly  and  keep  the  ventilation    
unblocked  to  avoid  suction  drop  and  motor overheating. Obstruction  will reduce  
machine life. 

15. When  cleaning  the  product,  do  not  use  lubricant,  detergent,  polishing  agent  
and  other  cleaning Agents  to  clean  any  parts. 

16. When  the  machine  is  not working,  do  not  repair  it  by  yourself.  Please  contact  
us. 

17. This  product  is  a  power tool.  Do  not  let  the  machine  run  unattended. 

18. Do  not  put  the  main  machine  of  this  product  into  the  water, avoid leaving  
close  to  heating  appliances or  exposure  to  avoid  fire. 

19. Do  not  disassemble  the  dust  collecting  cup, the  cover of the  UV  lamp or open 
the  exhaust  hood when the  machine  is  switched on or  running  This may cause 
personal  injury  or machine  damage. 

 

Simple Troubleshooting 

The fault 
phenomenon 

Cause analysis Elimination method 



 

Don't work Check whether the battery is 
charged 

Charging 

immediately 

Suction 

reduced 

Dust cup metal filter or hepa filter 
is blocked The suction of the 

machine is blocked 

Clean dust collecting cups, 
metal filters and Hepa 

filter/clean suction 

Too much noise The collecting cup is full/the 
suction port of the machine is 

blocked/the collecting cup is too 
high The filter assembly or HEPA 

filter is blocked 

Stop using and clear the 
blockage f any abnormality 
occurs please contact the 

after-sales service 

No filter component is installed Install the filter assembly 

 

If you encounter the above problems during use, please refer to this table for self-
Inspection and troubleshooting If the problem persists, please contact our special 
service department. 

1. The appliance. can only, be charged with its own USB charging cable, 
and non-own charging cable is not allowed .  

2. Do not use the machine while charging. 

 

 

 
 

Specification table 

The product name Bed vacuum Product model SR-269 

The rated voltage 3.7V= SB cable charging 
Input 

5V === 1A 

Rated power 50W capacity 0.2L 

Charging voltage 5V=-- Dry and wet type Ry Typeldo not 
absorb water 

 



 

Listing of Environmental Protection 

Part name Name and content of harmful substance in the product 

(Pb) (Hg) (Cd) (Cr (VD) (PBB) (PBDE) 

Plastic components 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Electrical components 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Wire materials 0 0 0 0 0 0 

The silicone piece 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Pcb components X 0 X 0 0 0 

Package (package 
Boxes/instructions, etc) 

0 0 0 0 0 0 

This form is prepared in accordance with SJ/T11364 

0: indicates that the content of the hazardous substance in all homogeneous 
materials of the component is below the limit requirements specified in GB/T28572 

X:indicates that the content of the hazardous substance in at least one homogeneous 
material of the 

component exceeds the limit requirements specified in GB/26572 Note the contents 
of harmful substances published in this table do not include batteries that need to be 
replaced regularly 

Under the normal operating conditions described in this manual, the environmental 
protection service period if this product is 10 years, and you can rest assured in the 
environmental protection service period Use, after the environmental protection use 
period should enter the recycling system 

 

Waste battery disposal 

• The battery must be removed tom the appliance before the 
product is discarded and the appliance must be powered off 
when the battery is removed. 

 



 

• First unscrew the fixing screw on the bottom of the handle 
with a screwdriver and then remove the cover to remove the 
battery 

• After taking out the waste battery, please give it to the 
professional recycling department or put it into the waste 
battery recycling. 

 

 

 

 

 

GERMAN INSTRUCTIONS 

Besondere Hinweise 

Alle Informationen in diesem Material wurden sorgfältig geprüft und sollten daher frei 
von Druckfehlern oder inhaltlichen Irrtümern sein. Das Unternehmen behält sich das 
Recht der Auslegung vor.  Wenn das Produkt technisch verbessert wird, wird dies bis auf 
weiteres in das neue Handbuch eingearbeitet. Wenn das Aussehen und die Farbe des 
Produkts geändert werden, ist das aktuelle Produkt maßgebend. 

Name der Produktkomponenten 

 

Packliste 

Gebrauchsanweisung 

Misch-Schalter-Maschine 

Blaues 

Strahlenlicht 

 

Blaues Strahlenlicht 

 



 

1. Prüfen Sie vor dem Starten der Maschine, ob die Filtertasse richtig 
eingesetzt ist, um Luftaustritt und unzureichende Absaugung zu 
vermeiden. 

2. Drücken und halten Sie den Netzschalter zum Starten, der Motor läuft an. 
Drücken Sie den Netzschalter erneut, um ihn auszuschalten. 

Wie wird der Strom angeschlossen? 

Bitte verwenden Sie das spezielle Boost-USB-Ladekabel, das mit dem Gerät geliefert 
wird. Die Anzeige leuchtet beim Aufladen rot. Wenn das Gerät vollständig 
aufgeladen ist, leuchtet die Anzeigeleuchte blau. 

Das Produkt unterstützt alle auf dem Markt erhältlichen Mobiltelefonadapter.  

Reinigung und Wartung 

Reinigung des Staubauffangbehälters 

1. Trennen Sie vor der Reinigung der Komponenten die Stromversorgung und 
schalten Sie den Schalter nicht ein. 

2. Drehen Sie zunächst den Staubauffangbehälter gegen den Uhrzeigersinn, um 
ihn zu öffnen. Nehmen Sie den Staubauffangdeckel ab und entfernen Sie dann 
den Hepa-Filter. Reinigen Sie die Staubfangabdeckung mit einer weichen Bürste 
und spülen Sie sie anschließend mit Wasser ab. 

3. Reinigen Sie den HEPA-Filter mit einer weichen Bürste. Nicht mit Wasser 
ausspülen. 

4. Lassen Sie den Staubauffangbehälter nach der Reinigung vollständig trocknen, 
setzen Sie den Hepa-Filter wieder auf das Gerät und drehen Sie ihn im 
Uhrzeigersinn, um ihn zu verriegeln. 

Schritt 1:  Schritt 2:  

 

1.  Tauchen Sie die Hauptmaschine des Staub- und 
Milbenentferners nicht in Wasser ein.  

2. Bitte stellen Sie das Gerät nach dem Gebrauch richtig ab, 
damit es nicht herunterrutscht. 

 



 

Vorsichtsmaßnahmen für eine sichere Verwendung 

1. Das Staub- und Milbenentfernungsgerät ist ein elektrisches Gerät, es muss in 

Übereinstimmung mit den Betriebsbedingungen des Handbuchs verwendet 

warden. Bitte lesen Sie dieses Handbuch sorgfältig durch und bewahren Sie es 

zum späteren Nachschlagen auf. 

2. Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Spannung des Staubsaugers mit der Netzspannung 

übereinstimmt.    

3. Dieses Produkt ist ein Milbenentferner für Haushaltsbettwäsche.  Verwenden 

Sie es nicht, um Bauschutt oder Schwermetallstaub aufzusaugen. 

4. Dieses Produkt sollte aus Sicherheitsgründen nicht von Personen mit 

körperlichen, sensorischen oder geistigen Behinderungen verwendet werden. 

5. Wenn das Produkt in Betrieb ist, befolgen Sie bitte die Anweisungen, um 

Gefahren zu vermeiden.  

6. Stellen oder hocken Sie sich nicht auf das Gerät. 

7. Bitte achten Sie darauf, dass dieses Produkt nicht in die Hände von Kindern und 

Personen gelangt, die das Umweltrisiko nicht einschätzen können. 

8. Lagern Sie das Produkt nicht an hoch gelegenen Orten, um das Risiko eines 

versehentlichen Sturzes zu vermeiden. 

9. Verwenden Sie dieses Produkt nicht bei hohen Temperaturen und Feuchtigkeit. 

10. Verwenden Sie dieses Produkt nicht, um Wasser und Flüssigkeit wie: 

Lösungsmittel, ätzende Mittel aufzusaugen; heiße Substanzen wie 

Zigarettenstummel, Streichhölzer oder Asche: ultrafeine Substanzen wie Kalk, 

Zement, Holzspäne, Gymnastikpulver, Asche, Toner, etc. Große scharfe 

Fragmente wie: Glas, Nägel, Nadeln, usw.  Gefährliche Güter wie Lösungsmittel, 

Entkalkungsmittel, usw.  Chemikalien wie Säuren, Reinigungsmittel; brennbare 

und explosive Flüssigkeiten wie Benzin, Alkoholprodukte 

11. Bringen Sie den Luftstromkanal und die beweglichen Teile des Geräts nicht in 

die Nähe von Haaren, loser Kleidung, Fingern und anderen Körperteilen.  Bitte 

richten Sie die Luftkanäle oder das Gerät nicht auf Augen und Ohren.  

12. Bitte überprüfen Sie den zu reinigenden Bereich vor der Verwendung. Entfernen 

Sie große Papierstücke, Plastikfolien, scharfe Gegenstände oder Gegenstände, 

die breiter als der Durchmesser des Saugrohrs sind, im Voraus, um zu 

vermeiden, dass das Saugrohr verstopft und die Verwendung des Produkts 

beeinträchtigt wird. 

13. Bei Leckagen, hoher Motortemperatur, abnormalen Geräuschen, Überhitzung 

des Rumpfes, abnormalem Betrieb oder schwacher Ansaugung der Maschine ist 

der Betrieb sofort einzustellen. 



 

14. Prüfen und reinigen Sie den Staubauffangbehälter regelmäßig und halten Sie die 

Belüftung frei, um Saugverlust und Motorüberhitzung zu vermeiden. Eine 

Verstopfung verkürzt die Lebensdauer der Maschine. 

15. Bei der Reinigung des Produkts, verwenden Sie keine Schmiermittel, 

Waschmittel, Poliermittel und andere Reinigungsmittel, um alle Teile zu 

reinigen. 

16. Wenn das Gerät nicht mehr in Ordnung ist, reparieren Sie es nicht selbst.  Bitte 

kontaktieren Sie uns. 

17. Dieses Produkt ist ein Elektrinkgerät.  Lassen Sie die Maschine nicht 

unbeaufsichtigt laufen. 

18. Legen Sie die Hauptmaschine dieses Produkts nicht ins Wasser, vermeiden Sie 

die Nähe von Heizgeräten oder die Exposition, um Feuer zu vermeiden. 

19. Demontieren Sie nicht den Staubauffangbehälter, die Abdeckung der UV-Lampe 

oder öffnen Sie nicht die Abzugshaube, wenn das Gerät eingeschaltet oder in 

Betrieb ist Dies kann zu Verletzungen oder Maschinenschäden führen. 

Einfache Fehlersuche 

Das 
Fehlerphänomen 

Analyse der Ursache Methode zur Beseitigung 

Funktioniert nicht Prüfen, ob der Akku geladen ist Sofortiges Aufladen 

Absaugung 
reduziert 

Der Metallfilter der Staubtasse 
oder der Hepa-Filter ist verstopft. 
Die Absaugung der Maschine ist 

blockiert. 

Reinigen Sie Staubbehälter, 
Metallfilter und Hepafilter / 
reinigen Sie die Absaugung. 

Zu viel Lärm Der Auffangbehälter ist voll / die 
Saugöffnung der Maschine ist 

verstopft / der Auffangbehälter 
ist zu hoch. Der Filtereinsatz oder 

der Hepa-Filter ist verstopft. 

Stellen Sie den Betrieb ein und 
beseitigen Sie die Verstopfung, 

wenn eine Abnormalität 
auftritt, wenden Sie sich bitte 

an den Kundendienst. 

Es ist kein Filterteil installiert. Setzen Sie die Filtereinheit ein. 

Wenn Sie die oben genannten Probleme während des Gebrauchs feststellen, beziehen 
Sie sich bitte auf diese Tabelle zur Selbstinspektion und Fehlerbehebung. Wenn das 
Problem weiterhin besteht, wenden Sie sich bitte an unseren speziellen Kundendienst. 



 

1. das Gerät kann nur mit seinem eigenen USB-Ladekabel aufgeladen 
werden, und Nicht-eigene Ladekabel sind nicht erlaubt. 

2. benutzen Sie das Gerät nicht während des Ladevorgangs.  

Spezifikationstabelle 

Der Produktname Staub- und 
Milbenentferner 

Modell des 
Produkts 

SR-269 

Die Nennspannung 3.7V= SB-Kabel-
Ladeeingang 

5V === 1A 

Nennleistung 50W Kapazität 0.2L 

Ladespannung 5V=-- Trocken- und 
Nass-Typ 

Der Typ Ry nimmt 
kein Wasser auf 

 

Auflistung des Umweltschutzes 

Name des Teils Name und Gehalt der Schadstoffe im Produkt 

(Pb) (Hg) (Cd) (Cr(VD) (PBB) (PBDE) 

Kunststoffteile 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Elektrische Bauteile 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Drahtmaterialien 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Das Silikonteil 0 0 0 0 0 0 

PCB-Komponenten X 0 X 0 0 0 

Verpackung 
(Verpackungskartons / 
Anweisungen usw.) 

0 0 0 0 0 0 

Dieses Formular wurde in Übereinstimmung mit SJ/T11364 erstellt. 

0: Zeigt an, dass der Gehalt des gefährlichen Stoffes in allen homogenen Materialien 
des Bauteils unter den in GB/T28572 festgelegten Grenzwerten liegt. 



 

X: Zeigt an, dass der Gehalt des gefährlichen Stoffes in mindestens einem homogenen 
Werkstoff des Bauteils die in GB/26572 festgelegten Grenzwerte überschreitet. 

Beachten Sie, dass die in dieser Tabelle veröffentlichten Schadstoffgehalte keine 
Batterien umfassen, die regelmäßig ausgetauscht werden müssen. 

Unter den in diesem Handbuch beschriebenen normalen Betriebsbedingungen 
beträgt die Umweltschutzbetriebsdauer dieses Produkts 10 Jahre, und Sie können 
sich darauf verlassen, dass die Umweltschutzbetriebsdauer eingehalten wird. Nach 
Ablauf des Umweltschutzzeitraums sollte das Produkt dem Recycling zugeführt 
werden. 

 

Entsorgung von Altbatterien 

• Die Batterie muss aus dem Gerät entfernt werden, bevor das 
Produkt entsorgt wird, und das Gerät muss ausgeschaltet sein, 
wenn die Batterie entfernt wird. 

• Schrauben Sie zunächst die Befestigungsschraube an der 
Unterseite des Griffs mit einem Schraubendreher heraus und 
entfernen Sie dann die Abdeckung, um die Batterie zu 
entnehmen. 

• Nachdem Sie die Altbatterie entnommen haben, geben Sie sie 
bitte bei einer professionellen Recyclingstelle ab oder führen 
Sie sie dem Altbatterierecycling zu. 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 
 

FRENCH INSTRUCTIONS 

Déclaration spéciale 

Toutes les informations contenues dans ce document ont été soigneusement vérifiées et 
devraient donc être exemptes d'erreurs typographiques. être exemptes d'erreurs 
typographiques ou de contenu, l'entreprise se réserve le droit d'interprétation. le droit 
d'interprétation.  Si le produit fait l'objet d'une amélioration technique, celle-ci sera 
intégrée dans le nouveau manuel. dans le nouveau manuel, jusqu'à nouvel ordre ; si 
l'apparence et la couleur du Si l'apparence et la couleur du produit sont modifiées, c'est 
le produit actuel qui prévaut. 

Nom du composant du produit 

 

Liste de colisage 

Mode d'emploi 

Machine à mélanger les interrupteurs 

1. Avant de démarrer la machine, vérifiez si la coupelle filtrante est placée au bon 
endroit afin d'éviter les fuites d'air et une aspiration insuffisante. 

2. Appuyez sur le bouton d'alimentation et maintenez-le enfoncé pour démarrer, le 
moteur se met en marche. Appuyer à nouveau sur le bouton d'alimentation pour 
l'éteindre. 

Comment brancher l'alimentation 

Veuillez utiliser le câble de charge USB spécial fourni avec l'appareil. Le témoin lumineux 
est rouge pendant la charge. Lorsqu'il est complètement chargé, le voyant devient bleu. 

Le produit est compatible avec tous les adaptateurs de téléphone mobile disponibles sur 
le marché.  

Lumière 

bleue 

 

Lumière bleue 

 



 

Nettoyage et entretien 

Nettoyage des godets de collecte de la poussière 

1.  Avant de nettoyer les composants, déconnectez l'alimentation électrique et ne 
mettez pas l'interrupteur en marche. 

2. Tournez d'abord dans le sens inverse des aiguilles d'une montre pour ouvrir le 
collecteur de poussière. Retirez le couvercle du collecteur de poussière, puis le filtre 
Hepa. Nettoyez le couvercle du collecteur de poussière à l'aide d'une brosse douce, 
puis rincez à l'eau. 

3. Nettoyez le filtre HEPA à l'aide d'une brosse douce. Ne pas laver à l'eau. 

4. Après le nettoyage, laissez sécher complètement la coupelle de collecte de la 
poussière, remettez le filtre Hepa en place et remettez l'appareil en place en le 
tournant dans le sens des aiguilles d'une montre pour le verrouiller. 

Étape 1:  Étape 2:  

 

1. ne pas immerger la machine principale de l'appareil de 
dépoussiérage et d'élimination des acariens dans l'eau 

2. Après utilisation, placez l'appareil correctement pour éviter qu'il ne 
glisse. 

 

 

Précautions d'utilisation 

1. le dépoussiéreur est un appareil électrique, il doit être utilisé conformément aux 
conditions d'utilisation du manuel, veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel et le 
conserver pour référence ultérieure. 

2. S'assurer que la tension de l'aspirateur est compatible avec la tension 
d'alimentation.    

3. Ce produit est un produit anti-acariens pour la literie domestique.  Ne l'utilisez pas 
pour absorber les déchets de construction ou la poussière de métaux lourds. 

4. Ce produit ne doit pas être utilisé par des personnes souffrant de handicaps 
physiques, sensoriels ou intellectuels, pour leur sécurité. 

5. Lorsque le produit fonctionne, veuillez suivre les instructions afin d'éviter tout 
danger.  



 

6. ne pas se tenir debout ou s'accroupir sur le produit. 

7. Veuillez prendre soin de ce produit et le garder hors de portée des enfants et des 
personnes incapables d'évaluer les risques pour l'environnement. 

8. Ne pas stocker le produit en hauteur afin d'éviter tout risque de chute accidentelle. 

9. ne pas utiliser ce produit dans des conditions de température et d'humidité élevées. 

10. ne pas utiliser ce produit pour aspirer de l'eau et des liquides tels que : solvants, 
agents corrosifs ; substances chaudes : mégots de cigarettes, allumettes ou chaleur. 
Substances telles que mégots de cigarettes, allumettes ou cendres chaudes : 
substances ultrafines telles que chaux, ciment, copeaux de bois, poudre de 
gymnastique, cendres, toner, etc. Gros fragments pointus tels que : verre, clous, 
épingles, etc.  Marchandises dangereuses telles que solvants, détartrants, etc.  
Produits chimiques tels que liquides inflammables et explosifs tels que l'essence, les 
produits alcoolisés, etc. 

11. Ne pas approcher le passage de l'air et la partie mobile de l'appareil des cheveux, 
des vêtements amples, des doigts et d'autres parties du corps.  Ne pas diriger les 
canaux d'air ou les outils vers les yeux et les oreilles. 

12. Veuillez vérifier la zone à nettoyer avant de l'utiliser. S'il y a de grands morceaux de 
papier, des feuilles de plastique ou des objets pointus ou plus larges que le diamètre 
du tuyau d'aspiration, enlevez-les à l'avance pour éviter de bloquer le tuyau 
d'aspiration et d'affecter l'utilisation du produit. 

13. En cas de fuite, de température élevée du moteur, de bruit anormal, de surchauffe 
du fuselage, de fonctionnement anormal, etc. d'aspiration faible de la machine, 
arrêtez immédiatement l'utilisation. 

14. Vérifiez et nettoyez régulièrement le godet de collecte des poussières et maintenez 
la ventilation dégagée afin d'éviter les chutes d'aspiration et la surchauffe du 
moteur. L'obstruction réduira la durée de vie de la machine. 

15. lors du nettoyage du produit, n'utilisez pas de lubrifiant, de détergent, d'agent de 
polissage ou d'autres agents de nettoyage pour nettoyer les pièces. 

16. lorsque la machine est hors d'usage, ne la réparez pas vous-même.  Veuillez nous 
contacter. 

17. Ce produit est un outil électrique.  Ne laissez pas la machine fonctionner sans 
surveillance. 

18. Ne pas mettre la machine principale de ce produit dans l'eau, éviter de la laisser à 
proximité d'appareils de chauffage ou d'exposition pour éviter les incendies. 

19. Ne démontez pas le godet de collecte des poussières, le couvercle de la lampe UV 
ou n'ouvrez pas la hotte d'aspiration lorsque la machine est en marche ou en cours 
d'utilisation, sous peine de provoquer des blessures ou d'endommager la machine. 



 

Dépannage simple 

Le phénomène de 
défaillance 

Analyse des causes 
Méthode d'élimination 

Ne fonctionne 
pas 

Vérifier si la batterie est chargée Chargement immédiat 

Aspiration 
réduite 

Le filtre métallique de la coupelle à 
poussière ou le filtre HEPA est 

bloqué. L'aspiration de l'appareil 
est bloquée. 

Nettoyer les godets de 
collecte de la poussière, 

les filtres métalliques et le 
filtre HEPA / nettoyer 

l'aspiration. 

Trop de bruit Le godet de collecte est plein / 
l'orifice d'aspiration de la machine 
est bloqué / le godet de collecte 
est trop haut. L'assemblage du 

filtre ou le filtre hepa est bloqué. 

Cessez d'utiliser l'appareil 
et éliminez l'obstruction. 

En cas d'anomalie, veuillez 
contacter le service après-

vente. 

Aucun élément filtrant n'est 
installé. 

Installez le filtre. 

Si vous rencontrez les problèmes ci-dessus pendant l'utilisation, veuillez vous référer à 
ce tableau pour l'auto-inspection et le dépannage Si le problème persiste, veuillez 
contacter notre service spécial. 

1. l'appareil ne peut être rechargé qu'avec son propre câble de 
chargement USB. Le câble de charge non propriétaire n'est pas 
autorisé. 

2. ne pas utiliser l'appareil pendant qu'il est en charge.  

Tableau des spécifications 

Le nom du produit Dépoussiéreur et 
acaricide 

Modèle du produit SR-269 

La tension 
nominale 

3.7V= Entrée de 
chargement du 

câble SB 

5V === 1A 

La puissance 
nominale 

50W Capacité 0.2L 



 

Tension de charge 5V=-- Type sec et 
humide 

Le type Ry 
n'absorbe pas 

l'eau 

Liste de la protection de l'environnement 

Nom de la pièce Nom et contenu des substances nocives dans le produit 

(Pb) (Hg) (Cd) (Cr (VD) (PBB) (PBDE) 

Composants en 
plastique 

0 0 0 0 0 0 

Composants électriques 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Fil métallique 0 0 0 0 0 0 

La pièce en silicone 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Composants du circuit 
imprimé 

X 0 X 0 0 0 

Emballage (boîtes 
d'emballage / 
instructions, etc.) 

0 0 0 0 0 0 

Ce formulaire est préparé conformément à la norme SJ/T11364. 

0 : Indique que la teneur en substance dangereuse de tous les matériaux homogènes 
du composant est inférieure aux exigences limites spécifiées dans GB/T28572. 

X : Indique que la teneur de la substance dangereuse dans au moins un matériau 
homogène du composant dépasse les exigences limites spécifiées dans GB/26572. 

Remarque : les teneurs en substances nocives publiées dans ce tableau n'incluent pas 
les piles qui doivent être remplacées régulièrement. 

Dans les conditions normales d'utilisation décrites dans ce manuel, la période de 
service de protection de l'environnement de ce produit est de 10 ans, et vous pouvez 
être rassuré quant à la période de service de protection de l'environnement. 
L'utilisation après la période d'utilisation de protection de l'environnement doit 
entrer dans le système de recyclage. 

 



 

Mise au rebut de la batterie 

• La batterie doit être retirée de l'appareil avant que celui-ci ne 
soit mis au rebut et l'appareil doit être mis hors tension 
lorsque la batterie est retirée.doit être mis hors tension 
lorsque la pile est retirée. 

• Il faut d'abord visser la vis de fixation située sous la poignée à 
l'aide d'un tournevis, puis retirer le couvercle pour enlever la 
batterie. 

• Après avoir retiré la batterie usagée, veuillez la remettre au 
service de recyclage professionnel ou la déposer dans le 
centre de recyclage des batteries usagées. 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

CZECH INSTRUCTIONS 



 

Zvláštní prohlášení 

Všechny informace v tomto materiálu byly pečlivě zkontrolovány, a proto by měly být 
být bez jakýchkoli tiskových chyb nebo chyb v obsahu, společnost si vyhrazuje právo na 
výklad.  Pokud dojde k technickému vylepšení výrobku, bude toto vylepšení zapracováno 
do nové příručky, a to až do odvolání; Pokud se vzhled a barva výrobku změní, má 
přednost skutečný výrobek. 

Název součásti výrobku 

 

Balicí seznam 

Návod k použití 

Přepínač směšovačů 

1. Před spuštěním stroje zkontrolujte, zda je filtrační nádobka umístěna na správném 
místě, aby nedocházelo k úniku vzduchu a nedostatečnému sání. 

2. Stiskněte a podržte vypínač pro spuštění, motor se spustí. Opětovným stisknutím 
tlačítka napájení se vypne. 

Jak připojit napájení 

Používejte speciální nabíjecí kabel USB s posilovačem, který je dodáván se strojem. Při 
nabíjení svítí kontrolka červeně. Po úplném nabití se kontrolka změní na modrou. 

Výrobek podporuje všechny adaptéry mobilních telefonů na běžném trhu.  

Čištění a údržba 

Čištění nádobek na zachytávání prachu 

1. Před čištěním součástí odpojte napájení a nezapínejte vypínač. 

2. Nejprve otočte proti směru hodinových ručiček, abyste otevřeli zásobník na prach. 
Sejměte kryt sběrače prachu a poté vyjměte Hepa filtr. Vyčistěte kryt sběrače 
prachu měkkým kartáčem a poté jej opláchněte vodou. 

Světlo 

modrého  

 

Světlo modrého  

 



 

3. HEPA filtr vyčistěte měkkým kartáčem. Neomývejte jej vodou. 

4. Po vyčištění nechte sběrný kryt prachu zcela vyschnout, vyměňte Hepa filtr a 
nasaďte jej zpět na přístroj a otočením ve směru hodinových ručiček jej zajistěte. 

Krok1:  Krok 2:  

 

1. Neponořujte hlavní zařízení na odstraňování prachu a roztočů do 
vody.  

2.  Po použití stroj řádně položte, abyste zabránili jeho sklouznutí.  

 

Bezpečnostní opatření pro bezpečné používání 

1. Odstraňovač prachu a roztočů je elektrický spotřebič, musí se používat v souladu s 
provozními podmínkami uvedenými v návodu, pečlivě si přečtěte tento návod a 
uschovejte jej pro budoucí použití. 

2. Dbejte na to, aby napětí vysavače odpovídalo napájecímu napětí.    

3. Tento výrobek je odstraňovačem roztočů z lůžkovin v domácnosti.  Nepoužívejte jej 
k pohlcování stavebního odpadu nebo prachu z těžkých kovů. 

4. Tento výrobek by neměly používat osoby s fyzickým, smyslovým nebo mentálním 
postižením Z důvodu jejich bezpečnosti. 

5. Při práci s výrobkem dodržujte pokyny, abyste předešli nebezpečí.  

6. Na výrobku nestůjte ani nedřepujte. 

7. Dbejte na to, abyste tento výrobek uchovávali mimo dosah dětí a osob, které nejsou 
schopny posoudit riziko pro životní prostředí. 

8. Výrobek neskladujte na vyvýšených místech, abyste předešli riziku náhodného pádu. 

9. Nepoužívejte tento výrobek při vysoké teplotě a vlhkosti. 

 

 

 

10. Nepoužívejte tento výrobek k čerpání vody a kapalin, jako jsou: rozpouštědla, 
žíraviny; horké látky. látky, jako jsou cigaretové nedopalky, zápalky nebo tepelný 



 

popel: ultrajemné látky, jako je vápno, cement, dřevěné třísky, prášek z tělocvičny, 
popel, toner atd. Velké ostré úlomky, jako např: sklo, hřebíky, špendlíky atd.  
Nebezpečné zboží, jako je rozpouštědlo, prostředek na odstraňování vodního 
kamene atd.  Chemikálie, jako např. jako jsou kyseliny, čisticí prostředky; hořlavé a 
výbušné kapaliny, např. benzín, alkoholové výrobky. 

11. Nedávejte průchod proudu vzduchu a pohyblivou část výrobku do blízkosti vlasů, 
volného oblečení, prstů a jiných částí těla.  Nesměrujte vzduchové kanály nebo 
nástroje na oči a uši. 

12. Před použitím zkontrolujte čištěnou oblast. Pokud se v něm nacházejí velké kusy 
papíru, plastové desky nebo ostré předměty či předměty širší než průměr sací 
trubky, odstraňte je předem, aby nedošlo k zablokování sací trubky a ovlivnění 
používání výrobku. 

13. V případě netěsnosti, vysoké teploty motoru, abnormálního zvuku, přehřátí trupu, 
abnormálního provozu apod. slabé sání stroje okamžitě přestaňte používat. 

14. Pravidelně kontrolujte a čistěte nádobu na prach a udržujte ventilaci neblokovanou, 
abyste zabránili poklesu sání a přehřátí motoru. Zablokování sníží životnost stroje. 

15. Při čištění výrobku nepoužívejte k čištění žádných částí maziva, čisticí prostředky, 
lešticí prostředky a jiné čisticí prostředky. 

16. Pokud je stroj nefunkční, neopravujte jej svépomocí.  Obraťte se na nás. 

17. Tento výrobek je elektrické nářadí.  Nenechávejte stroj běžet bez dozoru. 

18. Nevkládejte hlavní stroj tohoto výrobku do vody, nenechávejte jej v blízkosti 
topných zařízení Nebo vystavujte, aby nedošlo k požáru. 

19. Nerozebírejte sběrnou nádobu na prach, kryt UV lampy ani neotvírejte odsávací 
kryt, pokud je stroj zapnutý nebo v provozu. může to způsobit zranění osob nebo 
poškození stroje. 

 

Jednoduché řešení problémů 

Poruchový jev Analýza příčin 
Metoda odstranění 

Nefunguje Zkontrolujte, zda je baterie nabitá Okamžité nabíjení 

Snížení sání Kovový filtr prachové nádoby nebo 
hepa filtr je zablokovaný. Sání stroje 

je zablokované. 

Vyčistěte sběrné nádoby 
na prach, kovové filtry a 

hepa filtr / vyčistěte sání. 

Příliš velký hluk Sběrný pohár je plný / sací otvor 
stroje je zablokovaný / sběrný pohár 

Přestaňte s používáním a 
vyčistěte ucpání, pokud se 



 

je příliš vysoký. Filtrační sestavanebo 
hepa filtr jsou zablokované. 

vyskytne jakákoli 
abnormalita, obraťte se 

na poprodejní servis. 

Není nainstalována žádná součást 
filtru. 

Nainstalujte filtrační 
sestavu. 

 

Pokud se během používání setkáte s výše uvedenými problémy, podívejte se na tuto 
tabulku pro vlastní kontrolu a řešení problémů Pokud problém přetrvává, obraťte se na 
naše speciální servisní oddělení. 

 

1. Spotřebič.může být nabíjen pouze pomocí vlastního nabíjecího 
kabelu USB a Nevlastní nabíjecí kabel není povolen . 

2. Během nabíjení přístroj nepoužívejte . 

 

 

 

 

Specifikační tabulka 

Název produktu Odstraňovač 
prachu a roztočů 

Model výrobku SR-269 

Jmenovité napětí 3.7V= Vstup pro nabíjení 
kabelu SB 

5V === 1A 

Jmenovitý výkon 50W Kapacita 0.2L 

Nabíjecí napětí 5V=-- Suchý a mokrý typ Ry typ 
neabsorbuje vodu 

Seznam ochrany životního prostředí 

 

Název části Název a obsah škodlivých látek ve výrobku 

(Pb) (Hg) (Cd) (Cr(VD) (PBB) (PBDE) 



 

Plastové součásti 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Elektrické součásti 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Drátěné materiály 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Silikonový kus 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Součásti desek plošných 
spojů 

X 0 X 0 0 0 

Obal (krabice / návod 
atd.) 

0 0 0 0 0 0 

Tento formulář je připraven v souladu s SJ/T11364 

0: Označuje, že obsah nebezpečné látky ve všech homogenních materiálech součástky 
je nižší než limitní požadavky uvedené v GB/T28572. 

X: Označuje, že obsah nebezpečné látky alespoň v jednom homogenním materiálu 
součásti překračuje limitní požadavky stanovené v GB/26572. 

Upozorňujeme, že obsah škodlivých látek zveřejněný v této tabulce nezahrnuje 
baterie, které je třeba pravidelně vyměňovat. 

Za běžných provozních podmínek popsaných v této příručce je servisní doba ochrany 
životního prostředí tohoto výrobku 10 let a můžete si být jisti, že v servisní době 
ochrany životního prostředí. Použití po uplynutí doby používání pro ochranu životního 
prostředí by mělo vstoupit do systému recyklace. 

 

Likvidace odpadní baterie 

• Před vyřazením výrobku je nutné baterii ze spotřebiče 
vyjmout a spotřebič zlikvidovat. musí být po vyjmutí baterie 
vypnutý. 

• Nejprve šroubovákem vyšroubujte upevňovací šroub na 
spodní straně rukojeti a poté sejměte kryt, abyste mohli 
baterii vyjmout. 

• Po vyjmutí odpadní baterie ji odevzdejte na odborném 
recyklačním oddělení nebo ji odevzdejte do sběrny odpadních 
baterií. 

 

 



 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

SLOVAK INSTRUCTIONS 

Špeciálne vyhlásenie 

Všetky informácie v tomto materiáli boli starostlivo skontrolované, a preto by sa mali byť 
bez akýchkoľvek tlačových alebo obsahových chýb, spoločnosť si vyhradzuje právo na 
interpretáciu.  Ak má výrobok technické vylepšenie, bude to zapracované do novej 
príručky, až do ďalšieho oznámenia; Ak sa vzhľad a farba výrobku zmení, má prednosť 
skutočný výrobok. 

Názov súčasti výrobku 

 

Baliaci zoznam 

Návod na použitie 

Prepínač mixéra 

1. Pred spustením stroja skontrolujte, či je filtračný pohár umiestnený na správnom 
mieste, aby sa zabránilo úniku vzduchu a nedostatočnému odsávaniu. 

2. Stlačte a podržte vypínač na spustenie, motor sa spustí. Opätovným stlačením 
tlačidla napájania sa vypne. 

Ako pripojiť napájanie 

Použite špeciálny nabíjací kábel USB s funkciou boost, ktorý je súčasťou zariadenia. 
Počas nabíjania svieti indikátor červeno. Po úplnom nabití sa kontrolka zmení na modrú. 

Výrobok podporuje všetky adaptéry mobilných telefónov na bežnom trhu.  

Čistenie a údržba 

Čistenie pohárov na zachytávanie prachu 

1. Pred čistením komponentov odpojte napájanie a nezapínajte vypínač. 

2. Najprv otočte proti smeru hodinových ručičiek, aby ste otvorili nádobu na 
zachytávanie prachu. Odstráňte kryt na zachytávanie prachu a potom vyberte Hepa 

Modré lúče 

 

Modré lúče 

 



 

filter. Kryt na zachytávanie prachu vyčistite mäkkou kefkou a potom opláchnite 
vodou. 

3. HEPA filter vyčistite mäkkou kefkou. Neumývajte ho vodou. 

4. Po vyčistení nechajte kryt na zachytávanie prachu úplne vyschnúť, vymeňte Hepa 
filter a nasaďte ho späť na zariadenie a otočením v smere hodinových ručičiek ho 
zaistite. 

Krok 1:  Krok 2:  

 

1. Neponárajte hlavný stroj na odstraňovanie prachu a roztočov do 
vody 

2. Po použití strojček riadne položte, aby sa zabránilo jeho skĺznutiu.  

Bezpečnostné opatrenia pri bezpečnom používaní 

1. Odstraňovač prachu a roztočov je elektrický spotrebič, musí sa používať v súlade s 
prevádzkovými podmienkami uvedenými v návode, pozorne si prečítajte tento 
návod a uschovajte ho pre budúce použitie. 

2. Uistite sa, že napätie vysávača je v súlade s napájacím napätím.    

3. Tento výrobok je odstraňovač roztočov z posteľnej bielizne v domácnosti.  
Nepoužívajte ho na pohlcovanie stavebného odpadu alebo prachu z ťažkých kovov. 

4. Tento výrobok by nemali používať osoby s telesným, zmyslovým alebo mentálnym 
postihnutím Pre ich bezpečnosť. 

5. Pri práci s výrobkom dodržiavajte pokyny, aby ste predišli nebezpečenstvu.  

6. Na výrobku nestojte ani si na ňom nekľučkujte. 

7. Dbajte na to, aby ste tento výrobok uchovávali mimo dosahu detí a osôb, ktoré nie 
sú schopné posúdiť riziko pre životné prostredie. 

8. Výrobok neukladajte na vyvýšených miestach, aby ste predišli riziku náhodného 
pádu. 

9. Nepoužívajte tento výrobok pri vysokej teplote a vlhkosti. 

 

 



 

 

10. Nepoužívajte tento výrobok na čerpanie vody a kvapalín, ako sú: rozpúšťadlá, 
žieraviny; horúce látky, ako sú cigaretové ohorky, zápalky alebo tepelný popol: 
ultrajemné látky, ako je vápno, cement, drevené triesky, prášok z telocvične, popol, 
toner atď. Veľké ostré úlomky, ako napr: sklo, klince, špendlíky atď.  Nebezpečný 
tovar, ako sú rozpúšťadlá, prostriedky na odstraňovanie vodného kameňa atď.  
Chemikálie, ako napr. ako sú kyseliny, čistiace prostriedky; horľavé a výbušné 
kvapaliny, ako je benzín, alkoholové výrobky 

11. Priechod prúdenia vzduchu a pohyblivú časť výrobku neumiestňujte do blízkosti 
vlasov, voľného oblečenia, prstov a iných častí tela.  Vzduchové kanály alebo 
nástroje nenasmerujte na oči a uši. 

12. Pred použitím skontrolujte čistenú oblasť. Ak sa na ňom nachádzajú veľké kusy 
papiera, plastové fólie alebo ostré predmety či predmety širšie ako priemer sacieho 
potrubia, odstráňte ich vopred, aby ste predišli zablokovaniu sacieho potrubia a 
ovplyvnili používanie výrobku. 

13. V prípade netesnosti, vysokej teploty motora, abnormálneho zvuku, prehriatia 
trupu, abnormálnej prevádzky atď. slabého sania stroj okamžite prestaňte používať. 

14. Pravidelne kontrolujte a čistite nádobu na zachytávanie prachu a udržiavajte 
vetranie odblokované, aby ste zabránili poklesu sania a prehriatiu motora. 
Zablokovanie zníži životnosť stroja. 

15. Pri čistení výrobku nepoužívajte na čistenie žiadnych častí mazivo, čistiace 
prostriedky, leštiace prostriedky a iné čistiace prostriedky. 

16. Keď je stroj nefunkčný, neopravujte ho svojpomocne.  Obráťte sa na nás. 

17. Tento výrobok je elektrické náradie.  Nenechávajte stroj pracovať bez dozoru. 

18. Nevkladajte hlavný stroj tohto výrobku do vody, neponechávajte ho v blízkosti 
vykurovacích zariadení alebo vystavte pôsobeniu vody, aby ste zabránili vzniku 
požiaru. 

19. Nerozoberajte nádobu na zachytávanie prachu, kryt UV lampy ani neotvárajte 
odsávací kryt, keď je stroj zapnutý alebo v prevádzke Môže to spôsobiť poranenie 
osôb alebo poškodenie stroja. 

1. . 

Jednoduché riešenie problémov 

Fenomén poruchy Analýza príčiny 
Metóda odstránenia 

Nefunguje Skontrolujte, či je batéria 
nabitá 

Okamžite sa nabije 



 

Znížené sanie Kovový filter prachového 
pohára alebo hepa filter je 

zablokovaný. Odsávanie stroja 
je zablokované. 

Vyčistite poháre na zachytávanie 
prachu, kovové filtre a hepa filter 

/ vyčistite odsávanie. 

Príliš veľký hluk Zberný pohár je plný / sací 
otvor stroja je zablokovaný / 
zberný pohár je príliš vysoký. 
Filtračná zostavaalebo hepa 

filter sú zablokované. 

Prestaňte používať a odstráňte 
zablokovanie, ak sa vyskytne 

akákoľvek abnormalita, 
kontaktujte popredajný servis. 

Nie je nainštalovaný žiadny 
filtračný komponent. 

Nainštalujte zostavu filtra. 

Ak sa počas používania vyskytnú vyššie uvedené problémy, pozrite si túto tabuľku pre 
vlastnú kontrolu a riešenie problémov Ak problém pretrváva, kontaktujte naše špeciálne 
servisné oddelenie. 

1. Spotrebič. sa môže nabíjať iba pomocou vlastného nabíjacieho 
kábla USB a nevlastný nabíjací kábel nie je povolený. 

2. Počas nabíjania prístroj nepoužívajte .  

Špecifikačná tabuľka 

Názov produktu Odstraňovač 
prachu a roztočov 

Model výrobku SR-269 

Menovité napätie 3.7V= Vstup pre nabíjanie 
pomocou kábla SB 

5V === 1A 

Menovitý výkon 50W Kapacita 0.2L 

Nabíjacie napätie 5V=-- Suchý a mokrý typ Ry typ 
neabsorbuje vodu 

 

Zoznam ochrany životného prostredia 

Názov časti Názov a obsah škodlivých látok vo výrobku 

(Pb) (Hg) (Cd) (Cr(VD) (PBB) (PBDE) 

Plastové komponenty 0 0 0 0 0 0 



 

Elektrické komponenty 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Drôtené materiály 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Silikónová časť 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Komponenty PCB X 0 X 0 0 0 

Balenie (obalové 
škatule/návody atď.) 

0 0 0 0 0 0 

Tento formulár je pripravený v súlade s SJ/T11364 

0: Označuje, že obsah nebezpečnej látky vo všetkých homogénnych materiáloch 
súčiastky je nižší ako limitné požiadavky uvedené v GB/T28572 

X: Označuje, že obsah nebezpečnej látky aspoň v jednom homogénnom materiáli 
súčasti presahuje limitné požiadavky uvedené v GB/26572 

Upozorňujeme, že obsah škodlivých látok uverejnený v tejto tabuľke nezahŕňa 
batérie, ktoré sa musia pravidelne vymieňať. 

Za bežných prevádzkových podmienok opísaných v tejto príručke je servisná lehota 
tohto výrobku na ochranu životného prostredia 10 rokov a môžete si byť istí v 
servisnej lehote na ochranu životného prostredia. Používanie po uplynutí doby 
používania na ochranu životného prostredia by malo vstúpiť do systému recyklácie. 

 

Likvidácia odpadovej batérie 

• Pred vyradením výrobku je potrebné batériu zo spotrebiča 
vybrať a spotrebič musí byť po vybratí batérie vypnutý. 

• Najprv skrutkovačom odskrutkujte upevňovaciu skrutku na 
spodnej časti rukoväte a potom odstráňte kryt, aby ste mohli 
vybrať batériu. 

• Po vybratí odpadovej batérie ju odovzdajte na odbornom 
recyklačnom oddelení alebo ju vložte do recyklačného 
zariadenia na odpadové batérie 
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